OO0 ~] v b W N~

B e e e e b s e e et e
s T = B - R - Y - T e =

21

Robert H. Brumfield, ITI (State Bar No. 114467)
bob@brumfield-haganlaw.com

BRUMFIELD & HAGAN, LLP

A Limited Liability Partnership

2031 F Street

Bakersfield, CA 93301

Telephone: (661) 215-4980

Facsimile: (661) 215-4989

Attorneys for Charles Tapia and the Nellie Tapia Family

Trust
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - CENTRAL DISTRICT
ANTELOPE VALLEY Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408
GROUNDWATER CASES
CLASS ACTION
Included Actions:
Los Angeles County Waterworks District Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
No. 40 v, Diamond Farming Co., Superior
Court of California, County of Los WITHDRAWAL OF NOTICE TO APPEAR
Angeles, Case No. BC 325201 AND PRODUCE DOCUMENTS IN LIEU
OF SUBPOENA

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior [CODE CIV. PROC. § 1987(b), (c)]
Court of California, County of Kern, Case
No. §-1500-CV-254348

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v.
Palmdale Water District, Superior Court of
California, County of Riverside, Case Nos.
RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD HEREIN:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that CHARLES TAPIA and the NELLIE TAPIA FAMILY
TRUST hereby withdraws the Notice to Appear and Produce Documents in Lieu of Subpoena
previously directed to RICK KOCH of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY.

i
n

i
-f-

WITHDRAWAL OF TAPIA'S § 1987 NOTICE TO APPEAR AND PRODUCE TO SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY




(=T B - T T e o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

This Withdrawal is based on the agreement by AVEK to provide the Declaration in Lieu
of Testimony being filed concurrently herewith, and the representation by previously objecting
parties that there are no objections to the contents of the Declaration and its use in lieu of trial

testimony.

Dated: October 13, 2015 BRUMFIELD & HAGAN, LLP
A Limited Liability Partnership

t

~

Robert H. Brumfield, III
Attorneys for Charles Tapia and the Nellie
Tapia Family Trust

By:

DN

WITHDRAWAL OF TAPIA'S § 1987 NOTICE TO APPEAR AND PRODUCE TO SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY




