1 2 3 4 5 6	Robert H. Brumfield, III (State Bar No. 11446 bob@brumfield-haganlaw.com BRUMFIELD & HAGAN, LLP A Limited Liability Partnership 2031 F Street Bakersfield, CA 93301 Telephone: (661) 215-4980 Facsimile: (661) 215-4989 Attorneys for Charles Tapia and the Nellie TaTrust	
7	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
8	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT	
	ANTELOPE VALLEY Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408	
10	GROUNDWATER CASES	CLASS ACTION
11	Included Actions:	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
12	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325201	WITHDRAWAL OF NOTICE TO APPEAR
13		AND PRODUCE DOCUMENTS IN LIEU
14	Los Angeles County Waterworks District	OF SUBPOENA
15 16	No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254348	[CODE CIV. PROC. § 1987(b), (c)]
17	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of	
18	Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v.	
19	Palmdale Water District, Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, Case Nos.	
20	RIC 353 840, RIČ 344 436, RIC 344 668	
21		1
22	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD HEREIN:	
23	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that CHARLES TAPIA and the NELLIE TAPIA FAMILY	
24	TRUST hereby withdraws the Notice to Appear and Produce Documents in Lieu of Subpoena	
25	previously directed to RICK KOCH of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY.	
26	///	
27	<i>III</i>	
28	///	
		- 1 -

WITHDRAWAL OF TAPIA'S § 1987 NOTICE TO APPEAR AND PRODUCE TO SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

This Withdrawal is based on the agreement by AVEK to provide the Declaration in Lieu of Testimony being filed concurrently herewith, and the representation by previously objecting parties that there are no objections to the contents of the Declaration and its use in lieu of trial testimony. **BRUMFIELD & HAGAN, LLP** Dated: October 13, 2015 A Limited Liability Partnership Robert H. Brumfield, III Attorneys for Charles Tapia and the Nellie Tapia Family Trust